

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

Standard Administrative Policy and Procedure

Subject: Honor Roll Criteria

Number:

I. PURPOSE

To establish criteria for various honor rolls.

II. HONOR ROLLS

- **A. President's Honor Roll:** Students will be eligible for the President's Honor Roll when they meet all of the following criteria:
 - **1.** Complete a minimum of 12 credit hours in a semester, not inclusive of S-U courses. The student can have no semester grade of I.
 - **2.** Have a grade point average (GPA) of 4.00 or better.
- **B. Provost's Honor Roll**: Students will be eligible for the Provost's Honor Roll when they meet all of the following criteria:
 - 1. Complete a minimum of 6 credit hours, but fewer than 12 credit hours, of which at least 6 credit hours must not include S-U courses. The student can have no semester grade of I.
 - **2.** Have a grade point average (GPA) of 3.50 or better.
- **C. Dean's Honor Roll:** Students will be eligible for the Dean's Honor Roll when they meet all of the following criteria:
 - 1. Complete a minimum of 12 credit hours in a semester, not inclusive of S-U courses. The student can have no semester grade of I.
 - **2.** Freshman students who earn a grade point average (GPA) of 3.25 or better; and sophomore, junior, and senior students who earn a grade point average (GPA) of 3.40 or better.

D. Exceptions:

- **1.** Student teachers must be enrolled in a minimum of 12 semester credit hours, at least 7 of which must not include S-U courses. The student can have no semester grade of I.
- 2. For the College of Law, students are eligible for the President's Honor Roll and the Dean's Honor Roll when enrolled in a minimum of 12 credit hours of law courses. A GPA of 3.25 or better is required for first-year students and a GPA of 3.40 or better is required for second and third year students for the Dean's Honor Roll.

Responsible Division/Unit: Office of the Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic

Affairs

Source: UW Regulation 2-107

Links: http://www.uwyo.edu/regs-policies

Associated Regulations, Policies, and Forms: UW Regulation 2-107

Approved: 1/26/2023